

ORGANIZATION OF THE BLACK SEA ECONOMIC COOPERATION Permanent International Secretariat

Sakıp Sabancı Cad., Müşir Fuad Paşa Yalısı, Eski Tersane, 34467 Emirgan–Istanbul/Turkey Tel: +90 212 2296330-35 Fax: +90 212 2296336

E-mail: info@bsec-organization.org Web: www.bsec-organization.org

PRESS RELEASE ON

THE WORKING VISIT OF THE MEMBERS OF THE PABSEC BULGARIAN DELEGATION TO THE BSEC HEADQUARTERS

The members of the Bulgarian Delegation to the Parliamentary Assembly of the Black Sea Economic Cooperation (PABSEC) paid a working visit to the BSEC Headquarters in Istanbul, on 20 April 2015.

The delegation received by the BSEC PERMIS Secretary General H.E. Ambassador Dr. Victor TVIRCUN included Mr. Dimitar GLAVCHEV, Deputy Chairperson of the National Assembly of the Republic of Bulgaria, Ms. Polina KARASTOYANOVA, Head of the Bulgarian Delegation to PABSEC and Head of the Parliamentary Committee on Culture and Media, Mr. Krasimir VELCHEV, Member of the Bulgarian Delegation to PABSEC and Head of the Parliamentary Committee on Religious Denominations and Human Rights, Mr. Petar KANEV, Vice President of PABSEC and Head of the Parliamentary Committee on Economic Policy and Tourism, Mr. Ramadan ATALAY, Member of the Bulgarian Delegation to PABSEC and Deputy Chairperson of the Parliamentary Committee on Energy, and Ms. Pavlina LOSANOVA, Secretary of the Bulgarian Delegation to PABSEC.

During the meeting at the BSEC Headquarters, the topics of discussion included the priorities and highlight events of the Moldovan Chairmanship-in-Office of BSEC, further strengthening BSEC-PABSEC interaction, BSEC's cooperation with the other BSEC Related Bodies, Observers and Sectoral Dialogue Partners, BSEC-EU interaction, issues related to the BSEC reform process and the Project Management Unit within the BSEC Permanent International Secretariat, among others.